GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2094
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2010

IMPROVEMENT OF NHS IN HARYANA.
Choudhry Smt. Shruti

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of proposals estimates for strengthening, improvement and construction of National Highways received from the State
Government of Haryana under the Annual Plan for the year 2009-10; and

(b) the number of estimates sanctioned and the cost involved therein ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRIR.P.N.SINGH)

(a): 18 number of estimates for various works of strengthening, widening and improvement of NHs were received from the State
Government of Haryana during the year 2009-10.

(b): All the above 18 works were sanctioned during 2009-10 and the total sanctioned cost of these works is Rs. 157.72 Crore.
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